Facts and Trends™ - published January 2023*

Diane Keane
Coldwell Banker Realty

Location:
Property Types:

Price Range:

Bedrooms
Half Baths

Cell Phone: (561) 302-4333

Email: diane@dianekeane.com
https://www.dianekeanerealestate.com/
SL3100108

PALM BEACH COUNTY

Residential - Single Family Homes and Condo/Coop/Villa/Twnhse
Combined - All Properties - All Properties - All Properties

$0 - No Limit SQFT Range: 0 - No Limit
0 - No Limit Full Baths: 0 - No Limit
0 - No Limit Year Built: 0 - No Limit

Number of Homes For Sale vs. Sold vs. Pended (Oct. 2021 - Dec. 2022)
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December 2022 was a Neutral market**

Home For Sale in December 2022 was 7420 units. It was up 0.1% compared to last month and up 128.7% compared to last year.
Home Closed in December 2022 was 1773 units. It was up 3.4% compared to last month and down 44.2% compared to last year.
Home Placed under Contract in December 2022 was 1729 units. It was down 2.5% compared to last month and down 33.1% compared to last year.

**Buyer's market: more than 6 months of inventory based on closed sales. Seller's market: less than 3 months of inventory based on closed sales. Neutral market: 3 - 6 months of inventory based on closed sales.

Date 10/21 11/21 12/21 1/22 2/22 3/22 4/22 5/22 6/22 7122 8/22 9/22 10/22 11/22
For Sale 3776 3477 3245 2919 2743 2848 3282 4133 5427 6217 6306 6416 7074 7413
New Listing 3357 3146 2757 3470 3408 4105 3977 4206 4265 3762 3349 2995 3188 2915
Sold 2919 2927 3180 2422 2657 3443 3110 3109 2918 2348 2441 2200 2020 1715
Pended 3143 2826 2585 3192 3020 3417 3084 2710 2336 2171 2350 1967 1772 1773
Months of Inventory (Closed Sales) 1.3 1.2 1 1.2 1 0.8 1.1 1.3 1.9 2.6 2.6 2.9 35 4.3
Months of Inventory (Pended Sales) 1.2 1.2 1.3 0.9 0.9 0.8 1.1 15 2.3 2.9 2.7 3.3 4 4.2
Absorption Rate (Closed Sales) % 77.3 84.2 98 83 96.9 120.9 94.8 75.2 53.8 37.8 38.7 34.3 28.6 23.1
Absorption Rate (Pended Sales) % 83.2 81.3 79.7 109.4 110.1 120 94 65.6 43 34.9 37.3 30.7 25 239
Avg. Active Price 1572 1660 1696 1790 2019 2175 2057 1797 1618 1517 1506 1507 1461 1601
Avg. Sold Price 570 699 714 607 726 704 780 759 821 680 663 654 680 667
Avg. Sq. Ft. Price (Sold) 203 253 256 218 258 252 275 270 300 240 238 237 249 238
Sold/List Diff. % 96 96 97 97 97 98 99 98 97 97 96 95 95 95
Sold/Orig LP Diff. % 95 95 96 96 97 98 98 97 96 94 93 93 92 90
Avg Days on Market 35 35 37 34 34 31 27 25 24 25 30 35 40 45
Median Active Price 485 499 495 500 575 605 641 650 630 624 599 599 590 580
Median Sold Price 370 395 385 380 395 405 433 450 455 421 430 425 425 440
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Diane Keane

Coldwell Banker Realty

Cell Phone: (561) 302-4333
Email: diane@dianekeane.com

Facts and Trends™ - published January 2023*

Location: PALM BEACH COUNTY
Property Types: Residential - Single Family Homes and Condo/Coop/Villa/Twnhse

Combined - All Properties - All Properties - All Properties https://www.dianekeanerealestate.com/
Price Range: $0 - No Limit SQFT Range: 0 - No Limit SL3100108
Bedrooms: 0 - No Limit Full Baths: 0 - No Limit
Half Baths: 0 - No Limit Year Built: 0- No Limit

Average Price per SQFT (Sold) (Oct. 2021 - Dec. 2022)
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December 2022 Average Sold Price per Square Footage was Neutral**
Average Sold Price per Square Footage in December 2022 was $237. It was down 0.4% compared to last month and down 7.4% compared to last year.

**Based on 6 month trend - Appreciating/Depreciating/Neutral.

Date 10/21 11/21 12/21 1/22 2/22 3/22 4/22 5/22 6/22 7122 8/22 9/22 10/22 11/22 12/22
For Sale 3776 3477 3245 2919 2743 2848 3282 4133 5427 6217 6306 6416 7074 7413 7420
New Listing 3357 3146 2757 3470 3408 4105 3977 4206 4265 3762 3349 2995 3188 2915 2517
Sold 2919 2927 3180 2422 2657 3443 3110 3109 2918 2348 2441 2200 2020 1715 1773
Pended 3143 2826 2585 3192 3020 3417 3084 2710 2336 2171 2350 1967 1772 1773 1729
Months of Inventory (Closed Sales) 1.3 1.2 1 1.2 1 0.8 1.1 1.3 1.9 2.6 2.6 2.9 35 4.3 4.2
Months of Inventory (Pended Sales) 1.2 1.2 1.3 0.9 0.9 0.8 1.1 15 2.3 2.9 2.7 3.3 4 4.2 4.3
Absorption Rate (Closed Sales) % 77.3 84.2 98 83 96.9 120.9 94.8 75.2 53.8 37.8 38.7 34.3 28.6 23.1 23.9
Absorption Rate (Pended Sales) % 83.2 81.3 79.7 109.4 110.1 120 94 65.6 43 34.9 37.3 30.7 25 23.9 233
Avg. Active Price 1572 1660 1696 1790 2019 2175 2057 1797 1618 1517 1506 1507 1461 1601 1654
Avg. Sold Price 570 699 714 607 726 704 780 759 821 680 663 654 680 667 659
Avg. Sq. Ft. Price (Sold) 203 253 256 218 258 252 275 270 300 240 238 237 249 238 237
Sold/List Diff. % 96 96 97 97 97 98 99 98 97 97 96 95 95 95 94
Sold/Orig LP Diff. % 95 95 96 96 97 98 98 97 96 94 93 93 92 90 91
Avg Days on Market 35 35 37 34 34 31 27 25 24 25 30 35 40 45 48
Median Active Price 485 499 495 500 575 605 641 650 630 624 599 599 590 580 579

Median Sold Price 370 395 385 380 395 405 433 450 455 421 430 425 425 440 420
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Location: PALM BEACH COUNTY

Property Types: Residential - Single Family Homes and Condo/Coop/Villa/Twnhse

Combined - All Properties - All Properties - All Properties

Price Range: $0 - No Limit
Bedrooms: 0 - No Limit
Half Baths: 0 - No Limit

Avg Days On Market & SP/Orig LP % (Oct. 2021 - Dec. 2022)
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Diane Keane

Coldwell Banker Realty

Cell Phone: (561) 302-4333

Email: diane@dianekeane.com

https://www.dianekeanerealestate.com/

SQFT Range: 0 - No Limit SL3100108
Full Baths: 0 - No Limit
Year Built: 0 - No Limit
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December 2022 Average Days on Market trend was Rising**

a3

Average Days on Market in December 2022 was 48. It was up 6.7% compared to last month and up 29.7% compared to last year.

December 2022 Sold/Original List Price Ratio Remains Steady**

Sold/Original List Price % in December 2022 was 91%. It was up 1.1% compared to last month and down 5.2% compared to last year.

**Based on 6 month trend - Rising/Falling/Remains Steady.

Date
For Sale
New Listing
Sold
Pended
Months of Inventory (Closed Sales)
Months of Inventory (Pended Sales)
Absorption Rate (Closed Sales) %
Absorption Rate (Pended Sales) %
Avg. Active Price
Avg. Sold Price
Avg. Sq. Ft. Price (Sold)
Sold/List Diff. %
Sold/Orig LP Diff. %
Avg Days on Market
Median Active Price
Median Sold Price
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81.3
1660
699
253
96
95
35
499
395

12/21
3245
2757
3180
2585

13
98
79.7
1696
714
256
97
96
37

385

1/22 2122 3122
2919 2743 2848
3470 3408 4105
2422 2657 3443
3192 3020 3417
12 1 0.8
0.9 0.9 0.8
83 96.9 120.9
109.4 110.1 120
1790 2019 2175
607 726 704
218 258 252
97 97 98
96 97 98
34 34 31
500 575 605
380 395 405

4122
3282
3977
3110
3084
11
11
94.8
94
2057

275
99
98
27

641

433

5/22
4133
4206
3109
2710
13
15
75.2
65.6
1797

270
98
97
25

650

450

6/22
5427
4265
2918
2336
19
2.3
53.8
43
1618
821
300
97
96
24
630
455

7122
6217
3762
2348
2171
26
2.9
37.8
34.9
1517
680
240
97
94
25
624
421

8/22
6306
3349
2441
2350
26
2.7
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37.3
1506
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Location: PALM BEACH COUNTY

Property Types: Residential - Single Family Homes and Condo/Coop/Villa/Twnhse
Combined - All Properties - All Properties - All Properties

Price Range: $0 - No Limit SQFT Range: 0 - No Limit
Bedrooms: 0 - No Limit Full Baths: 0 - No Limit
Half Baths: 0 - No Limit Year Built: 0 - No Limit

Average Price of For Sale and Sold (Oct. 2021 - Dec. 2022)
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December 2022 Average For Sale Price was Appreciating**
Average For Sale Price (in thousand) in December 2022 was $1654. It was up 3.3% compared to last month and down 2.5% compared to last year.

December 2022 Average Sold Price was Neutral**
Average Sold Price (in thousand) in December 2022 was $659. It was down 1.2% compared to last month and down 7.7% compared to last year.

**Based on 6 month trend - Appreciating/Depreciating/Neutral.

Date 10/21 11/21 12/21 1/22 2/22 3/22 4/22 5/22 6/22 7122 8/22 9/22 10/22 11/22 12/22
For Sale 3776 3477 3245 2919 2743 2848 3282 4133 5427 6217 6306 6416 7074 7413 7420
New Listing 3357 3146 2757 3470 3408 4105 3977 4206 4265 3762 3349 2995 3188 2915 2517
Sold 2919 2927 3180 2422 2657 3443 3110 3109 2918 2348 2441 2200 2020 1715 1773
Pended 3143 2826 2585 3192 3020 3417 3084 2710 2336 2171 2350 1967 1772 1773 1729
Months of Inventory (Closed Sales) 1.3 1.2 1 1.2 1 0.8 1.1 1.3 1.9 2.6 2.6 2.9 35 4.3 4.2
Months of Inventory (Pended Sales) 1.2 1.2 1.3 0.9 0.9 0.8 1.1 15 2.3 2.9 2.7 33 4 4.2 4.3
Absorption Rate (Closed Sales) % 77.3 84.2 98 83 96.9 120.9 94.8 75.2 53.8 37.8 38.7 343 28.6 23.1 23.9
Absorption Rate (Pended Sales) % 83.2 81.3 79.7 109.4 110.1 120 94 65.6 43 34.9 37.3 30.7 25 239 233
Avg. Active Price 1572 1660 1696 1790 2019 2175 2057 1797 1618 1517 1506 1507 1461 1601 1654
Avg. Sold Price 570 699 714 607 726 704 780 759 821 680 663 654 680 667 659
Avg. Sq. Ft. Price (Sold) 203 253 256 218 258 252 275 270 300 240 238 237 249 238 237
Sold/List Diff. % 96 96 97 97 97 98 99 98 97 97 96 95 95 95 94
Sold/Orig LP Diff. % 95 95 96 96 97 98 98 97 96 94 93 93 92 90 91
Avg Days on Market 35 35 37 34 34 31 27 25 24 25 30 35 40 45 48
Median Active Price 485 499 495 500 575 605 641 650 630 624 599 599 590 580 579
Median Sold Price 370 395 385 380 395 405 433 450 455 421 430 425 425 440 420
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Months of Inventory Based on Closed Sales (Oct. 2021 - Dec. 2022)
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December 2022 was a Neutral market**
Months of Inventory based on Closed Sales in December 2022 was 4.2. It was down 2.3% compared to last month and up 313.6% compared to last year.

**Buyer's market: more than 6 months of inventory based on closed sales. Seller's market: less than 3 months of inventory based on closed sales. Neutral market: 3 - 6 months of inventory based on closed sales.

Date 10/21 11/21 12/21 1/22 2/22 3/22 4/22 5/22 6/22 7122 8/22 9/22 10/22 11/22 12/22
For Sale 3776 3477 3245 2919 2743 2848 3282 4133 5427 6217 6306 6416 7074 7413 7420
New Listing 3357 3146 2757 3470 3408 4105 3977 4206 4265 3762 3349 2995 3188 2915 2517
Sold 2919 2927 3180 2422 2657 3443 3110 3109 2918 2348 2441 2200 2020 1715 1773
Pended 3143 2826 2585 3192 3020 3417 3084 2710 2336 2171 2350 1967 1772 1773 1729

Months of Inventory (Closed Sales) 1.3 1.2 1 1.2 1 0.8 1.1 1.3 1.9 2.6 2.6 2.9 35 4.3 4.2
Months of Inventory (Pended Sales) 1.2 1.2 1.3 0.9 0.9 0.8 1.1 15 2.3 2.9 2.7 3.3 4 4.2 4.3
Absorption Rate (Closed Sales) % 77.3 84.2 98 83 96.9 120.9 94.8 75.2 53.8 37.8 38.7 34.3 28.6 23.1 23.9
Absorption Rate (Pended Sales) % 83.2 81.3 79.7 109.4 110.1 120 94 65.6 43 34.9 373 30.7 25 23.9 233
Avg. Active Price 1572 1660 1696 1790 2019 2175 2057 1797 1618 1517 1506 1507 1461 1601 1654

Avg. Sold Price 570 699 714 607 726 704 780 759 821 680 663 654 680 667 659

Avg. Sq. Ft. Price (Sold) 203 253 256 218 258 252 275 270 300 240 238 237 249 238 237

Sold/List Diff. % 96 96 97 97 97 98 99 98 97 97 96 95 95 95 94

Sold/Orig LP Diff. % 95 95 96 96 97 98 98 97 96 94 93 93 92 90 91

Avg Days on Market 35 35 37 34 34 31 27 25 24 25 30 35 40 45 48
Median Active Price 485 499 495 500 575 605 641 650 630 624 599 599 590 580 579
Median Sold Price 370 395 385 380 395 405 433 450 455 421 430 425 425 440 420

Al reports are published January 2023, based on data available at the end of December 2022, except for the today’s stats. This representation is based in whole or in part on data supplied by the Beaches MLS (Realtor Association of the Palm Beaches, Jupiter-
Tequesta-Hobe Sound AOR, Realtor Association of St. Lucie). Neither the Boards nor its MLS guarantees or is in any way responsibles for its accuracy. Data maintained by the Board or its MLSs may not reflect all real estate activity in the market. Report reflects
activity by all brokers participated in the MLS.



